ETAS ID: TM574910

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

SUBMISSION TYPE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley bank		05/05/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SmartAction LLC		
Street Address:	300 Continental Blvd, Suite 350		
City:	El Segundo		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90245		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4655259	IVA	
Registration Number:	4655128	IVR WITH A BRAIN	
Registration Number:	5253872	SMARTACTION	
Registration Number:	5301251	OMNI-BOT	
Serial Number:	88184933	LIFE LESS HARD.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3239674698

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102100976 Email: bmori@vgcllp.com

Brandt Mori Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 952 School St., #101

Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brandt Mori **SIGNATURE:** /s/ Brandt Mori **DATE SIGNED:** 05/05/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Smartaction - TM Interest Release (UPDATED)#page1.tif

source=Smartaction - TM Interest Release (UPDATED)#page2.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to that certain the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2018 (as amended or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement"), between SMARTACTION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower") and SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation (the "Bank").

Reference is also made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2018, by and between Borrower and the Bank (the "IP Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Borrower pledged its assets, including the trademarks and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks") to the Bank.

The Bank hereby acknowledges and confirms that pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Bank's security interest in and to the Marks is terminated as of the date set forth below.

The Bank releases and reconveys to Borrower, without warranty or recourse, any and all of the Bank's right, title, claim and interest in and to the Marks. The Bank hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government office to record this termination and release, including but not limited to recording the termination and release of the Bank's security interest in and to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this release to be duly executed and agreed to as of the date set forth below.

Date: May 5, 2020

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Marks

Description	Registration/Applicatio n #	Registration/Applicatio n Date
IVA	4655259	December 16, 2014
IVR WITH A BRAIN	4655128	December 16, 2014
SMARTACTION	5253872	August 1, 2017
OMNI-BOT	5301251	October 3, 2017
LIFE LESS HARD	88184933	November 7, 2018

RECORDED: 05/05/2020